

**JO Code- WB00836, CNE-WBEM01 000444-2017**  
**Present: Smt. Anindita Ganguli, Ld. ASJ, F.T.C-II, Tamluk**  
**S.T 2 (4) of 2017**

**Order No.63**

**Dated 24.12.21.**

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and further evidence of C.S.W No. 14,15 and 16.

Accused persons namely 1) Rahim Mallick, 2) Sk. Nasir @ Laltu, 3) Hanif Sk @ Raju, 4) Joydeb Das, 5) Mujid Sardar @ Majid @ Mani and 6) Chhaiful Gayen @ Saiful Gayen are produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P in-charge takes no steps.

None moves for the accused persons.

No witness has turned up.

Ld. P.P in-charge to take necessary steps for adducing the testimony of C.S.W Nos. 14, 15 and 16.

The accused persons be remanded to J/C till 31.01.2022.

To 31.01.2022 for further evidence and production.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.