

JO Code-WB00836, CNR-WBEM01000444-2017
Present: Smt. Anindita Ganguli, Ld. ASJ, F.T.C-II, Tamluk
S.T 2 (4) of 2017

Order No.68

Dated 24.03.22.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Accused persons (06) namely Rahim Nallik, Sk. Nasir @ Laltu, Mujid Sardar @ Majed @ Mani, Chhaiful Gayen @ Saiful Gayen Hanif Sk. @ Raju and Joydeb Das are produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Hazira of witness Ashis Ghata filed by the prosecution.

Ashis Ghata is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.18 and discharged.

Witness SI Soumen Guha by message prays for time being engaged in law and order duty.

Considering that the accused persons are facing custody trial, prayer for time is rejected.

Issue bailable witness warrant of Rs 1000/- against SI Soumen Guha.

BC-I to comply.

Ld APP to summon other witnesses.

Case is adjourned for further evidence.

All the accused persons be remanded to J/C till 30-04-2022.

To 30.04.2022 for evidence of further witnesses; E/R of B/W/W and production of accused persons.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.