

**JO Code-WB00910 CNR-WBEM01000444-2017**  
**Present:Abhijit Ghosh Ld. ASJ, F.T.C-II, Tamluk**  
**S.T 2 (4) of 2017**

**Order No.87**

**Dated 19.08.2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons namely **Rahim Mallick, Mujid Sardar @ Majed @ Mani, Sk. Nasir @ Laltu, Chhaiful Gayen @ Saiful, Hanif Sk @ Raju and Joydeb Das** are produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira of witness namely Ex. S.I Lakshmi Kanta Roy

Ld. Defence Advocate is present.

The P.W.20 namely Ex. S.I Lakshmi Kanta Roy is further examined in part and deferred upon the prayer of the Ld. P.P in-charge.

On the basis of his evidence, label is marked as Exhibit No.17, signature of the witness on the label is marked as Exhibit No.17/3, report of goldsmith is marked as Exhibit No.29, rough sketch map is marked as Exhibit No.30, signature of the witness in the rough sketch map is marked as Exhibit No.30/1, index is marked as Exhibit No.31 and signature of the witness on the index is marked as Exhibit No.31/1, seizure list dated 20.10.2016 is marked as Exhibit No.13, signature of the witness on the seizure list dated 20.10.2016 is marked as Exhibit No.13/4 respectively.

Accused persons remanded to J/C till 31.08.2023.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summon upon P.W.20.

To 31.08.2023 for further evidence of P.W.20.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge ,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge ,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.