

JO Code-WB00910 CNR-WBEM01000444-2017
Present:Abhijit Ghosh Ld. ASJ, F.T.C-II, Tamluk
S.T 2 (4) of 2017

Order No.93

Dated 03.01.2024

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W.20.

(6) custody accused persons namely 1) **Sk. Nasir @ Laltu** 2)**Mujid Sardar @ Majed @ Mani** and 3) **Rahim Mallik**, 4) **Chhaiful Gayen @ Saiful Gayen**, 5)**Hanif Sk. @ Raju** and 6) **Joydeb Das** are produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira and submits that no witness has turned up.

Ld. P.P in-charge also files a petition stating that the C/D of this case is lying before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and prays for adjournment.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Defence Advocate is present.

Accused persons remanded to J/C till 19.01.2024.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summon upon P.W.20.

To 19.01.2024 for further cross-examination of P.W.20.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.