

**Present: Sri Annada Shankar Mukhopadhyay, Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, In-charge of A.D.J., F.T.C.II, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
S.T 2 (4) 2017**

Order No.9

Dated 14.06.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Six custody accused persons are produced from J/C.

The court is lying vacant.

In view of the resolution adopted by the Local Bar, Tamluk, the case is adjourned.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till 11.07.2024

To 11.07.2024 for production and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.