

Present : SRI MANDIP SAHA ROY, Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court – I, WB00986

In charge of ADJ – FTC -II, Tamluk Purba Midnapore.

S.T. 2(4) 2017

ORDER NUMBER 103

26.07.2024

The record is put up in respect of a bail petition on behalf of the accused persons namely

- 1. Rahim Mullick**
- 2. Hanif Sk and**
- 3. Jaydev Das**

The bail petitions on behalf of the abovenamed accused persons are taken up for hearing.

Heard both Ld. P.P and the learned advocate on behalf of the accused persons.

I find that this is case under Sections 395, 397 and 412 of I.P.C.

Bail petition of the above named accused persons have already been rejected on contest on 18.07.2024. There is no new change in circumstances in this case which will entail for an order of release.

In view of the materials on record and taking into consideration the rival submissions, the bail petition filed on behalf of the accused persons is replied in the negative.

The bail petition on behalf of the accused persons namely

- 1. Rahim Mullick**
- 2. Hanif Sk @ Raju and**
- 3. Jaydev Das**

is hereby rejected.

As already scheduled, to 08.08.2024 for production of the (5) accused persons, appearance of accused persons on bail and evidence.

Ld. P.P in charge to take steps for summons upon the witnesses at once.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track – II in charge,
Tamluk.