

**Present: Samaresh Bera, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C.II, Tamluk, Purba  
Medinipur.  
S.T 2 (4) of 2017**

**Order No.104**

**Dated 08.08.2024**

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused person namely, Sk. Nasir @Laltu is produced from J/C and other three accused persons namely Rahim Mallik, Joydeb Das and Hanif Sk @ Raju are not produce from Central Correctional Home , Paschim Medinipur . A message received from Central Correctional Home, Paschim Medinipur that there is not in a position to provide physical court production of that three accused persons due to shortage of vehicle and force in connection with VIP duty.

Accused Majid Sarder files hajira. Other accused namely Chhaiful Gayen @ Saiful Gayen is absent by a petition U/S 317 Cr. Pc

Ld.P.P in-charge takes step. No witness is present.

Accused person namely, Sk. Nasir @Laltu, Rahim Mallik, Joydeb Das and Hanif Sk @ Raju be remanded to J/C till 16.08.24.

Superintendent Midnapur, Central Correctional Home , Paschim Medinipur is directed to produce the accused namely Rahim Mallik, Joydeb Das and Hanif Sk @ Raju on 16.08.2024 positively.

To 16.08.2024 for production and further examination in chief of P.W.- 20.

Prosecution to take proper steps.

Dic. & corr. by me.

S/d

Additional Sessions Judge ,  
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge ,  
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Office of the Addl .Dist. And Sessions Judge , F.T. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court , Tamluk

No.            Date

Copy of order forwarded to Superintendent Midnapur, Central Correctional Home , Paschim Medinipur for taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge ,  
-/\*    Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.