

Present: Samaresh Bera, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C.II, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

S. T No. : 2(4) of 2017

Order No.109

19.09.2024

Today is fixed for examination of U/S 313 Cr. Pc.

Custody accused persons namely Sk. Nasir @ Laltu, Rahim Mallik, Joydev Das and Hanif Sk @ Raju are produced from J/C. Other two accused persons namely Saiful Gayen and Mujid Sarder file hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

The case is adjourned today.

Custody accused persons namely Sk. Nasir @ Laltu, Rahim Mallik, Joydev Das and Hanif Sk @ Raju be remanded to J/C till 26.09.2024.

To 26.09.2024 for examination of U/S 313 Cr. Pc.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.