

Present: Sri Mandip Saha Roy, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T 1st Court, Tamruk, In-charge of A.D.J., F.T.C.II, Tamruk, Purba Medinipur.

S. T No. : 2 (04) of 2017

Order No.116

10.01.2025

Today is fixed for examination of 313 Cr. Pc.

Custody accused person namely, Joydeb Das is produced from J/C .

other accused persons on C/B namely Sk Nasir @ Lalatu and Rahim Mallik are present by filing hazira and rest accused persons are absent by filing a time petition.

Ld.P.P in-charge filing hazira.

The court is vacant. Hence, the case is adjourned.

Custody accused person namely, Joydeb Das be remanded to J/C till 07.02.25.

To 07.02.2025 for examination of 313 Cr. Pc.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamruk.
i/c

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamruk.
i/c